
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR MARCH 2024 

Date Event 

Friday 1 March   Meeting with local resident regarding North 
Sydney 

Mary-Louise McLaws Memorial Tree Planting at 
Mary Booth Lookout 

Meeting with local resident re Berry Island 

Meeting with local resident re Access and 
Inclusion  

Sunday 3 March  Mural Launch in memory of Ivan Korolev at Skate 
Park  

Monday 4 March Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 5 March  Sustainable Transport Reference Group Meeting 

Environment Reference Group Meeting 

Wednesday 6 March  Women’s Day Breakfast at Kirribilli Club 

Meeting with CPB Downer re parking Alfred Street 
at 325 Alfred Street  

Euroka Precinct Meeting  

Thursday 7 March  Affordable, social and inclusive housing forum - 
Sydney Town Hall 

NSROC Board Meeting at City of Ryde Council 
Chambers 

Friday 8 March  International Women’s Day Lunch at Hilton Grand 
Ballroom 

Sunday 10 March  North Sydney Symphony Orchestra at St Leonards 
Park 

Monday 11 March  Meeting with Office of Scott Farlow at Parliament 
House - Transport Oriented Development 
Program  

Council Meeting 

Tuesday 12 March Planning Reforms Rally at the Domain - Tree of 
Knowledge 

Sport and Recreation Reference Group Meeting  

Wednesday 14 to Saturday 16 March  ALGWA Conference 



 
 

Monday 18 March  Councillor Briefings 

Wednesday 20 March  Parks Precinct Meeting  

Thursday 21 March  Meeting with Principal Loreto Kirribilli 

Friday 22 March  Meeting with Charles Sturt University  

Saturday 23 March Multicultural Concert celebrating Harmony Week 
at Cammeraygal High School Hall  

Monday 25 March Council of Young People at Molly Dive Stand, 
North Sydney Oval 

Council Meeting 

Wednesday 27 March  Greenway Exhibition at Kirribilli Centre 

Thursday 28 March  70th Anniversary of Greenway 

 


